Telephone: 0471-2447201

E-mail:kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.SS VII/AP (BT)/KCE/2024

Thiruvananthapuram, Date :11.12.2024

ADDENDUM/ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission Assistant Professor in Bio-Technology in Kerala Collegiate Education Department (Cat.No.289/2021) Addendum/Erratum Notification issuing of reg.
- Ref: 1. Ranked List No. 984/2024/SS VII dated 13.09.20242. Order of the Hon'ble Chairman in the file of even No. dated 10.12.2024.

It is hereby notified that the withheld result of the candidate with Interview Serial Number 35 is released and included in the Ranked List No.984/2024/SS VII dated 13.09.2024 for selection to the post of Assistant Professor in Bio-Technology in Kerala Collegiate Education Department (Cat.No.289/2021).

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List shall be read as follows.

Supplementary List

TTim	A.	Ma	daw
нш	ւսս	INd	dar

Rank	SI.	Name	Test	Int	Ac.	Wtg	Total	Date of	Commy	Remarks
	No.		V	र सत्य	Gr.	B		Birth	6	
1	38	MEERA S P	38.25	13.0	15.36	4.00	70.61	22/02/1988	HINDU	
		2	K		R	difference of the			NADAR	
2	35	DHANYA C S	23.00	12.0	17.5	100 Million	52.5	01/05/1991	HINDU	
		Y		Shere (and the second s			NADAR	

Consequently the NOTE (1) appended with the Ranked List Notification for the post is also hereby deleted.

The Ranked List No.984/2024/SS VII dated 13.09.2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

APPROVED FOR ISSUE

Sd/-

SECTION OFFICER, SS VII